The New Name in Power Semiconductors
Distributed Gate Thyristors
IXYS UK Westcode Ltd is recognised as the
worldwide leader in distributed gate
technology.
These devices are available with blocking voltages
to 4.5kV, average current to 4kA, and tq from 10 to
300µs.  The  distributed  gate  design  and  life me

R0577YC12D  1200 1200 577 6000 180 x 103 20 150 550 40 1.510 0.640 125 0.0500 W58
R0577YC12E  1200 1200 577 6000 180 x 103 25 150 550 40 1.510 0.640 125 0.0500 W58
R0633YC12D  1200 1200 633 6300 200 x 103 20 125 550 40 1.250 0.614 125 0.0500 W58
R0633YC12E  1200 1200 633 6300 200 x 103 25 125 550 40 1.250 0.614 125 0.0500 W58
R0633YC12F  1200 1200 633 6300 200 x 103 30 125 550 40 1.250 0.614 125 0.0500 W58
R0717LC14G  1400 1400 717 7050 248.5 x 103 35 425 1000 60 1.752 0.732 125 0.0320 W10
R0717LC18G  1800 1800 717 7050 248.5 x 103 35 425 1000 60 1.752 0.732 125 0.0320 W10
R0736LC20J  2000 2000 736 6800 231 x 103 50 640 1000 60 1.842 0.619 125 0.0320 W10
R0736LC20K  2000 2000 736 6800 231 x 103 60 640 1000 60 1.842 0.619 125 0.0320 W10
R0736LC22J  2200 2200 736 6800 231 x 103 50 640 1000 60 1.842 0.619 125 0.0320 W10
R0736LC22K  2200 2200 736 6800 231 x 103 60 640 1000 60 1.842 0.619 125 0.0320 W10
R0736LC25J  2500 2500 736 6800 231 x 103 50 640 1000 60 1.842 0.619 125 0.0320 W10
R0736LC25K  2500 2500 736 6800 231 x 103 60 640 1000 60 1.842 0.619 125 0.0320 W10
R0736LC25L  2500 2500 736 6800 231 x 103 65 640 1000 60 1.842 0.619 125 0.0320 W10
R0736LC25M  2500 2500 736 6800 231 x 103 70 640 1000 60 1.842 0.619 125 0.0320 W10
R0809LC10A  1000 1000 809 8000 320 x 103 10 120 1000 60 2.100 0.300 125 0.0320 W10
R0809LC10B  1000 1000 809 8000 320 x 103 12 120 1000 60 2.100 0.300 125 0.0320 W10
R0830LC12C  1200 1200 830 8500 361 x 103 15 285 1000 60 1.900 0.357 125 0.0320 W10
R0830LC12D  1200 1200 830 8500 361 x 103 20 285 1000 60 1.900 0.357 125 0.0320 W10
R0830LC12E  1200 1200 830 8500 361 x 103 25 285 1000 60 1.900 0.357 125 0.0320 W10
R0830LC12F  1200 1200 830 8500 361 x 103 30 285 1000 60 1.900 0.357 125 0.0320 W10
R0830LC14C  1400 1400 830 8500 361 x 103 15 285 1000 60 1.900 0.357 125 0.0320 W10
R0830LC14D  1400 1400 830 8500 361 x 103 20 285 1000 60 1.900 0.357 125 0.0320 W10
R0830LC14E  1400 1400 830 8500 361 x 103 25 285 1000 60 1.900 0.357 125 0.0320 W10
R0830LC14F  1400 1400 830 8500 361 x 103 30 285 1000 60 1.900 0.357 125 0.0320 W10
R0878LC18K  1800 1800 878 7500 281 x 103 60 720 1000 60 1.447 0.480 125 0.0320 W10
R0878LC18L  1800 1800 878 7500 281 x 103 65 720 1000 60 1.447 0.480 125 0.0320 W10
R0878LC18M  1800 1800 878 7500 281 x 103 70 720 1000 60 1.447 0.480 125 0.0320 W10
R0878LC20K  2000 1800 878 7500 281 x 103 60 720 1000 60 1.447 0.480 125 0.0320 W10
R0878LC20L  2000 1800 878 7500 281 x 103 65 720 1000 60 1.447 0.480 125 0.0320 W10
R0878LC20M  2000 1800 878 7500 281 x 103 70 720 1000 60 1.447 0.480 125 0.0320 W10
R0878LC21K  2100 1800 878 7500 281 x 103 60 720 1000 60 1.447 0.480 125 0.0320 W10
R0878LC21L  2100 1800 878 7500 281 x 103 65 720 1000 60 1.447 0.480 125 0.0320 W10
R0878LC21M  2100 1800 878 7500 281 x 103 70 720 1000 60 1.447 0.480 125 0.0320 W10
R0929LC10A  1000 1000 929 9000 405 x 103 10 150 1000 60 1.549 0.350 125 0.0320 W10
R0929LC10B  1000 1000 929 9000 405 x 103 12 150 1000 60 1.549 0.350 125 0.0320 W10
R0929LC10C  1000 1000 929 9000 405 x 103 15 150 1000 60 1.549 0.350 125 0.0320 W10
R0929LC12A  1200 1200 929 9000 405 x 103 10 150 1000 60 1.549 0.350 125 0.0320 W10
R0929LC12B  1200 1200 929 9000 405 x 103 12 150 1000 60 1.549 0.350 125 0.0320 W10
R0929LC12C  1200 1200 929 9000 405 x 103 15 150 1000 60 1.549 0.350 125 0.0320 W10
R0929LC12D  1200 1200 929 9000 405 x 103 20 150 1000 60 1.549 0.350 125 0.0320 W10
R0929LC12E  1200 1200 929 9000 405 x 103 25 150 1000 60 1.549 0.350 125 0.0320 W10
R0964LC10C  1000 1000 964 9400 442 x 103 15 170 1000 60 1.530 0.309 125 0.0320 W10
R0964LC10D  1000 1000 964 9400 442 x 103 20 170 1000 60 1.530 0.309 125 0.0320 W10
R0964LC10E  1000 1000 964 9400 442 x 103 25 170 1000 60 1.530 0.309 125 0.0320 W10
R0964LC12C  1200 1200 964 9400 442 x 103 15 170 1000 60 1.530 0.309 125 0.0320 W10
R0964LC12D  1200 1200 964 9400 442 x 103 20 170 1000 60 1.530 0.309 125 0.0320 W10
R0964LC12E  1200 1200 964 9400 442 x 103 25 170 1000 60 1.530 0.309 125 0.0320 W10
R0990LC08A  800 800 990 11000 605 x 103 10 90 1000 60 1.350 0.350 125 0.0320 W10
R0990LC08B  800 800 990 11000 605 x 103 12 90 1000 60 1.350 0.350 125 0.0320 W10
R0990LC08C  800 800 990 11000 605 x 103 15 90 1000 60 1.350 0.350 125 0.0320 W10
R1045NC28L #  2800 2800 1055 12500 781 x 103 60 950 1000 60 1.640 0.430 125 0.0240 W11
R1045NC28M #  2800 2800 1055 12500 781 x 103 70 950 1000 60 1.640 0.430 125 0.0240 W11
R1045NC32L #  3200 3200 1055 12500 781 x 103 60 950 1000 60 1.640 0.430 125 0.0240 W11
R1045NC28M #  3200 3200 1055 12500 781 x 103 70 950 1000 60 1.640 0.430 125 0.0240 W11
The New Name in Power Semiconductors
VDRM VRRM ITAV ITSM I2t tq
Typ. Reverse Recovery
Charge VT0 rT TJM RthJK
Fig. No.
    TK=55oC 10ms 1/2 sine @ TJM     180o
      VR - ≤ 60% VRRM 200V/µs Qrr @ ITM
@ -di/
dt @TJM   Sine
Part No. V V A A A2s µs µC A A/µs V mΩ  oC K/W
R1124NC18J  1800 1800 1124 13500 0.91 x 106 50 640 1000 60 1.540 0.379 125 0.0240 W11
R1124NC18K  1800 1800 1124 13500 0.91 x 106 60 640 1000 60 1.540 0.379 125 0.0240 W11
R1124NC18L  1800 1800 1124 13500 0.91 x 106 65 640 1000 60 1.540 0.379 125 0.0240 W11
R1124NC18M  1800 1800 1124 13500 0.91 x 106 70 640 1000 60 1.540 0.379 125 0.0240 W11
R1124NC20J  2000 1800 1124 13500 0.91 x 106 50 640 1000 60 1.540 0.379 125 0.0240 W11
R1124NC20K  2000 1800 1124 13500 0.91 x 106 60 640 1000 60 1.540 0.379 125 0.0240 W11
R1124NC20L  2000 1800 1124 13500 0.91 x 106 65 640 1000 60 1.540 0.379 125 0.0240 W11
R1124NC20M  2000 1800 1124 13500 0.91 x 106 70 640 1000 60 1.540 0.379 125 0.0240 W11
R1124NC21J  2100 1800 1124 13500 0.91 x 106 50 640 1000 60 1.540 0.379 125 0.0240 W11
R1124NC21K  2100 1800 1124 13500 0.91 x 106 60 640 1000 60 1.540 0.379 125 0.0240 W11
R1124NC21L  2100 1800 1124 13500 0.91 x 106 65 640 1000 60 1.540 0.379 125 0.0240 W11
R1124NC21M  2100 1800 1124 13500 0.91 x 106 70 640 1000 60 1.540 0.379 125 0.0240 W11
R1127NC32P  3200 3200 1127 12800 819 x 103 120 3500 1000 60 1.500 0.474 125 0.0220 W11
R1127NC32R  3200 3200 1127 12800 819 x 103 140 3500 1000 60 1.500 0.474 125 0.0220 W11
R1127NC32S  3200 3200 1127 12800 819 x 103 160 3500 1000 60 1.500 0.474 125 0.0220 W11
R1127NC32T  3200 3200 1127 12800 819 x 103 200 3500 1000 60 1.500 0.474 125 0.0220 W11
R1127NC34R  3400 3400 1127 12800 819 x 103 140 3500 1000 60 1.500 0.474 125 0.0220 W11
R1127NC34S  3400 3400 1127 12800 819 x 103 160 3500 1000 60 1.500 0.474 125 0.0220 W11
R1127NC34T  3400 3400 1127 12800 819 x 103 200 3500 1000 60 1.500 0.474 125 0.0220 W11
R1127NC36R  3600 3600 1127 12800 819 x 103 140 3500 1000 60 1.500 0.474 125 0.0220 W11
R1127NC36S  3600 3600 1127 12800 819 x 103 160 3500 1000 60 1.500 0.474 125 0.0220 W11
R1127NC36T  3600 3600 1127 12800 819 x 103 200 3500 1000 60 1.500 0.474 125 0.0220 W11
R1158NC26N  2600 2600 1158 14500 1.05 x 106 100 1600 1000 60 1.600 0.400 125 0.0220 W11
R1158NC26P  2600 2600 1158 14500 1.05 x 106 120 1600 1000 60 1.600 0.400 125 0.0220 W11
R1158NC26T  2600 2600 1158 14500 1.05 x 106 200 1600 1000 60 1.600 0.400 125 0.0220 W11
R1178NC14E  1400 1400 1178 17000 1.45 x 106 25 320 1000 60 1.600 0.300 125 0.0240 W11
R1178NC14F  1400 1400 1178 17000 1.45 x 106 30 320 1000 60 1.600 0.300 125 0.0240 W11
R1178NC14G  1400 1400 1178 17000 1.45 x 106 35 320 1000 60 1.600 0.300 125 0.0240 W11
R1211NC12C  1200 1200 1211 17600 1.548 x 106 15 230 1000 60 1.720 0.230 125 0.0240 W11
R1211NC12D  1200 1200 1211 17600 1.548 x 106 20 230 1000 60 1.720 0.230 125 0.0240 W11
R1211NC12E  1200 1200 1211 17600 1.548 x 106 25 230 1000 60 1.720 0.230 125 0.0240 W11
R1271NC12B  1200 1200 1271 18000 1.62 x 106 12 200 1000 60 1.547 0.237 125 0.0240 W11
R1271NC12C  1200 1200 1271 18000 1.62 x 106 15 200 1000 60 1.547 0.237 125 0.0240 W11
R1271NC12D  1200 1200 1271 18000 1.62 x 106 20 200 1000 60 1.547 0.237 125 0.0240 W11
R1271NC12E  1200 1200 1271 18000 1.62 x 106 25 200 1000 60 1.547 0.237 125 0.0240 W11
R1275NC18J  1800 1800 1275 15500 1.20 x 106 50 940 1000 60 1.207 0.342 125 0.0240 W11
R1275NC18K  1800 1800 1275 15500 1.20 x 106 60 940 1000 60 1.207 0.342 125 0.0240 W11
R1275NC18L  1800 1800 1275 15500 1.20 x 106 65 940 1000 60 1.207 0.342 125 0.0240 W11
R1275NC18M  1800 1800 1275 15500 1.20 x 106 70 940 1000 60 1.207 0.342 125 0.0240 W11
R1275NC20J  2000 1800 1275 15500 1.20 x 106 50 940 1000 60 1.207 0.342 125 0.0240 W11
R1275NC20K  2000 1800 1275 15500 1.20 x 106 60 940 1000 60 1.207 0.342 125 0.0240 W11
R1275NC20L  2000 1800 1275 15500 1.20 x 106 65 940 1000 60 1.207 0.342 125 0.0240 W11
R1275NC20M  2000 1800 1275 15500 1.20 x 106 70 940 1000 60 1.207 0.342 125 0.0240 W11
R1275NC21J  2100 1800 1275 15500 1.20 x 106 50 940 1000 60 1.207 0.342 125 0.0240 W11
R1275NC21K  2100 1800 1275 15500 1.20 x 106 60 940 1000 60 1.207 0.342 125 0.0240 W11
R1275NC21L  2100 1800 1275 15500 1.20 x 106 65 940 1000 60 1.207 0.342 125 0.0240 W11
R1275NC21M  2100 1800 1275 15500 1.20 x 106 70 940 1000 60 1.207 0.342 125 0.0240 W11
R1279NC22J  2200 2200 1279 14800 1.10 x 106 50 1250 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
R1279NC22K  2200 2200 1279 14800 1.10 x 106 60 1250 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
R1279NC22L  2200 2200 1279 14800 1.10 x 106 65 1250 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
R1279NC22M  2200 2200 1279 14800 1.10 x 106 70 1250 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
R1279NC25J  2500 2500 1279 14800 1.10 x 106 50 1250 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
R1279NC25K  2500 2500 1279 14800 1.10 x 106 60 1250 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
R1279NC25L  2500 2500 1279 14800 1.10 x 106 65 1250 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
R1279NC25M  2500 2500 1279 14800 1.10 x 106 70 1250 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
R1280NC21J  2100 2100 1280 14800 1.10 x 106 50 1200 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
R1280NC21K  2100 2100 1280 14800 1.10 x 106 60 1200 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
R1280NC21L  2100 2100 1280 14800 1.10 x 106 65 1200 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
R1280NC21M  2100 2100 1280 14800 1.10 x 106 70 1200 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
The New Name in Power Semiconductors
VDRM VRRM ITAV ITSM I2t tq
Typ. Reverse Recovery
Charge VT0 rT TJM RthJK
Fig. No.
    TK=55oC 10ms 1/2 sine @ TJM     180o
      VR - ≤ 60% VRRM 200V/µs Qrr @ ITM
@ -di/
dt @TJM   Sine
Part No. V V A A A2s µs µC A A/µs V mΩ  oC K/W
R1280NC22K  2200 2100 1280 14800 1.10 x 106 60 1200 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
R1280NC22L  2200 2100 1280 14800 1.10 x 106 65 1200 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
R1280NC22M  2200 2100 1280 14800 1.10 x 106 70 1200 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
R1280NC25J  2500 2100 1280 14800 1.10 x 106 50 1200 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
R1280NC25K  2500 2100 1280 14800 1.10 x 106 60 1200 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
R1280NC25L  2500 2100 1280 14800 1.10 x 106 65 1200 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
R1280NC25M  2500 2100 1280 14800 1.10 x 106 70 1200 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
R1331NC10B  1000 1000 1331 18200 1.66 x 106 12 200 1000 60 1.450 0.285 125 0.0220 W11
R1331NC10C  1000 1000 1331 18200 1.66 x 106 15 200 1000 60 1.450 0.285 125 0.0220 W11
R1331NC10D  1000 1000 1331 18200 1.66 x 106 20 200 1000 60 1.450 0.285 125 0.0220 W11
R1331NC12B  1200 1200 1331 18200 1.66 x 106 12 200 1000 60 1.450 0.285 125 0.0220 W11

R2475ZC28M  2800 2800 2475 31000 4.81 x 106 70 3900 4000 60 1.504 0.174 125 0.0110 W13
R2475ZC28N  2800 2800 2475 31000 4.81 x 106 100 3900 4000 60 1.504 0.174 125 0.0110 W13
R2475ZC28R  2800 2800 2475 31000 4.81 x 106 140 3900 4000 60 1.504 0.174 125 0.0110 W13
R2475ZD28M  2800 2800 2475 31000 4.81 x 106 70 3900 4000 60 1.504 0.174 125 0.0110 W46
R2475ZD28N  2800 2800 2475 31000 4.81 x 106 100 3900 4000 60 1.504 0.174 125 0.0110 W46
R2475ZD28R  2800 2800 2475 31000 4.81 x 106 140 3900 4000 60 1.504 0.174 125 0.0110 W46
R2619ZC18J  1800 1800 2619 33800 5.71 x 106 50 1850 4000 60 1.308 0.173 125 0.0110 W13
R2619ZC18K  1800 1800 2619 33800 5.71 x 106 60 1850 4000 60 1.308 0.173 125 0.0110 W13
R2619ZC18L  1800 1800 2619 33800 5.71 x 106 65 1850 4000 60 1.308 0.173 125 0.0110 W13
R2619ZC20J  2000 2000 2619 33800 5.71 x 106 50 1850 4000 60 1.308 0.173 125 0.0110 W13
R2619ZC20K  2000 2000 2619 33800 5.71 x 106 60 1850 4000 60 1.308 0.173 125 0.0110 W13
R2619ZC20L  2000 2000 2619 33800 5.71 x 106 65 1850 4000 60 1.308 0.173 125 0.0110 W13
R2619ZC21J  2100 2100 2619 33800 5.71 x 106 50 1850 4000 60 1.308 0.173 125 0.0110 W13
R2619ZC21K  2100 2100 2619 33800 5.71 x 106 60 1850 4000 60 1.308 0.173 125 0.0110 W13
R2619ZC21L  2100 2100 2619 33800 5.71 x 106 65 1850 4000 60 1.308 0.173 125 0.0110 W13
R1280NC22J  2200 2100 1280 14800 1.10 x 106 50 1200 1000 60 1.440 0.330 125 0.0220 W11
The New Name in Power Semiconductors
VDRM VRRM ITAV ITSM I2t tq
Typ. Reverse Recovery
Charge VT0 rT TJM RthJK

XST1000M08P  M8   PTFE tube x 1m length insula on
XST1000M10P  M10 PTFE  tube x 1m length insula on
XST1000M12P  M12 PTFE  tube x 1m length insula on
XST1000M16P  M16 PTFE  tube x 1m length insula on
Insulator capsules
Dimension
A  B  C
mm  mm  mm
L0001YC450XXX  30mm diameter poleface Insulator Capsule  30  42  15.1
L0001QC450XXX  43mm diameter poleface Insulator Capsule  38  58.5  14.5
L0001MC450XXX  56mm diameter poleface Insulator Capsule  47  74  27.7
L0001HC450XXX  68mm diameter poleface Insulator Capsule  68  100  14.5
L0001TC450XXX  87mm diameter poleface Insulator Capsule  73.1  110.5  35
L0001FC450XXX  100mm diameter poleface Insulator Capsule  75  112  26.6
Part No.  Lead dimension and termina on  Device type
XSL220C2WRT  220mm long twisted pair, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, Red / White, M4 ring terminal  Thyristor
XSL300C2WRP  300mm long pair, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, Red / White, M4 ring terminal  Thyristor
XSL300C2WS  300mm long gate wire, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, White, M4 ring terminal  Thyristor
XSL350C2WRP  350mm long pair, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, Red / White, M4 ring terminal  Thyristor
XSL400C2WRP  400mm long pair, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, Red / White, M4 ring terminal  Thyristor
XSL500C2WRP  500mm long pair, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, Red / White, M4 ring terminal  Thyristor
XSL600C2WRP  600mm long pair, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, Red / White, M4 ring terminal  Thyristor
XSL1000C2WRP  1000mm long pair, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, Red / White, M4 ring terminal  Thyristor
XSL1000C2WRT  1000mm long twisted pair, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, Red / White, M4 ring terminal  Thyristor
XSL1100C2WRT  1100mm long twisted pair, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, Red / White, M4 ring terminal  Thyristor
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently
evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications. Littelfuse products are not designed for,
and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.